
This english version contains a work translation without binding legal status. Wiener Zeitung Gruppe shall assume no liability for 
this translation. 

Hangwasserableitung Bereich Birkengasse - MG Breitenfurt
 

Marktgemeinde Breitenfurt 

L-732340-0225 

General information
 

Type of contracting body: Contracting Authority 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

Key data for the publication of a direct award with prior notice (Annex VIII, Section 1, Z5 BvergG 2018)
 

a) Name of the contracting body
Marktgemeinde Breitenfurt 

b) The master number of the contracting entity pursuant to § 6 E-GovG (E-Government Act) and a unique file 
number of the procurement procedure assigned by the contracting entity (master number - file number)
31703-P-211628 

c) Contact point of the contracting body
DI Kraner ZT GmbH 

+43 18765923-0 

office@kraner.at 

d) CPV code main part or parts
45231300 

e) CPV code additional part or parts (if any)

f) Type of the contract (works, supply or service contract)
Works 

g) NUTS Code of the place of performance and/or the main place of execution
AT122 

h) Designation of the contract
Hangwasserableitung Bereich Birkengasse - MG Breitenfurt 

i) Short description of the contract
ACHTUNG BERICHTIGUNG! NEUER DATENTRÄGER! Regenkanal: - PP DN250, ca. 30,00m - BGM DN400, ca. 
215,00m - 3 St Kontrollschächte - 5 St Straßeneinläufe - 1 Auslaubauwerk Retentionsbecken (ca. 160 m³) - mit dichter 
Sohle - Zulauf - Raubettgerinne - Notüberlauf - Bruchsteinpflaster bzw. Steinschlichtung - Drossel - Einlaufschacht Beton 
DN1500 mit Gitterrostabdeckung und vorgesetztem Stabrechen Materialvorgaben: Der Regenkanal ist als wandverstärktes 
Betonrohr DN400 auszuführen. 

j) Indication of the planned start of execution (DD/MM/YYYY)
15/04/2020 

k) URL of tender documents or information on how tender documents are made available (if known)
Unrestricted availability of tender documents under:  
https://cloud.kraner.at/index.php/s/JRENqmj3Y4aQWf2 

l) Date of first availability of notice (DD/MM/YYYY)
21/02/2020 

m) Indication of the date of the last modification of the invitation to tender (dd/mm/yyyyy, hh:mm)
26/02/2020, 00:00 

This form was created with PEP-Online (lieferanzeiger.at/auftrag.at). Identification number in PEP-Online: L-732340-0225. Page 1 of 1


